Specification data is based on tests performed in a controlled environment and represents relative performance.  Actual performance can vary depending on
operating conditions.  Application and performance data subject to change without notice.  All specifications are nominal unless noted otherwise.
Espen Technology, Inc.  |  12257 Florence Avenue  |  Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670  |  Phone: (562) 529-2938  |  Fax: (562) 529-2978
Toll Free:(866) 933-7736  |  Email: info@espentech.com  |  www.espentech.com
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT
Frequency 47-63Hz
Input Voltage (range) 120/240/277V (100-305V)

System
Applications: LED T8 Lamp Operates (1) or (2) 4’ L48T8/22W, 3’ L36T8/17W, 2’ L24T8/12W, or (1) 8’ L96T8/40W
ORDERING INFORMATION:
* Customer can specify drive current. To be programmed by factory.
EXAMPLE: VPL50-050-MVHDA-PD-2C
VPL50
PDVPL50 H D
50W Programmable
050
Specified Output
Current Per
Channel*
050 = 500mA
Power Factor
H =  High
D = Dimming
A
UL Class 2
A =  Class 2
B =  Non-Class 2
Dimming Type
PD =  ProDim
     (0-10V &
     Dual Relay)
10V =  0-10V
AB =  Dual Relay
MV
Input Voltage
MV = Multi-volt
         100-277V
2C
No. of Channels
2C =  2
* Customer can specify drive
current from 300-800mA. To
be programmed by factory.
    •  Universal Voltage (100-305V)
    •  Multiple Output Channels
    •  Constant Current
    •  Programmable Wattage and Drive Current
    •  Programmable dim down time
    •  ProDim: 0-10V and 3-level Dual Relay
    •  Integrates with Adaptive Lighting Control Systems
    •  Compatible with LED modules and LED T8 tubes
    •  Convenient wiring with T8 tubes:
	 similar connection as fluorescent
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS LED DRIVER
Espen Technology, Inc.  |  12257 Florence Avenue  |  Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670  |  Phone: (562) 529-2938  |  Fax: (562) 529-2978
Toll Free:(866) 933-7736  |  Email: info@espentech.com  |  www.espentech.com
Dimming Type 0-10V and 3-level Dual Relay
Dimming Range 0-10V: 1% ~ 100%
3-level Relay: 25/50/100% (Light levels can be programmed)
0-10v Dimming Implementation Analog and PWM current (Analog Dimming @Iout within 300mA~800mA
 PWM Dimming @Iout<300mA)
AB-Switch Power Settings
(AC Lines Step Dim)
Line 1 (Black): 25% of Iset
Line 2 (Black/White): 50% of Iset
Line 1 & Line 2: 100%
0-10V Dimming
Protected if line voltage applied
Short to provide min. output 3%
Open to provide max. output 100%
Dimming Delay Function Power up fade in & step dim fade duration configurable
Step Dimming 100%, 50%, 25%.
Compatible with mechanical and electronic relay
Max. Case Temp. (Tc) 90°C
MTBF 1,000,000 hours
Life Rating
50,000 hours